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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6605
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2013
RAPE COUNSELLOR AT POLICE STATONS
Gandhi Shri Feroze Varun

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has made any assessment of the number of police stations in the country that do not have rape counsellors ;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government has directed the State Governments/Police departments to ensure that a rape counselor is present at each police station in the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Home Affairs is not aware of any such study in this regard.

(c) to (d): Ministry of Home Affairs has not issued any such direction in this regard.
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